深圳鼎先微电子有限公司
（V3）
H
B
D L
d
W
Features

Voltage
@IT
Test
Current
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage
@IPP
Current
Rating
@8/20μs
Reverse
Leakage
@VDC
VAC(V) VDC(V) VB MIn.(V) VB Max.(V) IT(mA) VC(V) IPP(A) IR(μA)
AK10-12CL 8.5 12 14.0 16.0 1 28 10000 5
AK10-15CL 11 15 17.0 19.0 1 30 10000 5
AK10-20CL 14 20 22.0 24.5 1 40 10000 5
AK10-25CL 17 25 28.0 31.0 1 50 10000 5
AK10-30CL 21 30 33.0 36.5 1 60 10000 5
AK10-33CL 23 33 35.0 39.0 1 66 10000 5
AK10-38CL 27 38 40.5 49.5 1 69 10000 5
AK10-42CL 30 42 47.0 52.0 1 77 10000 5
AK10-58CL 40 58 64.0 72.0 1 110 10000 5
AK10-66CL 45 66 70.0 77.5 1 125 10000 5
AK10-76CL 54 76 85.0 94.0 1 140 10000 5
AK10-100CL 72 100 110.0 121.5 1 165 10000 5
AK10-105CL 75 105 115.0 130.0 1 175 10000 5
AK10-133CL 100 133 147.0 162.5 1 220 10000 5
AK10-150CL 105 150 165.0 182.5 1 240 10000 5
AK10-170CL 130 170 180.0 199.0 1 260 10000 5
AK10-190CL 145 190 200.0 221.0 1 290 10000 5
AK10-200CL 150 200 222.0 245.5 1 330 10000 5
AK10-240CL 180 240 250.0 276.5 1 340 10000 5
AK10-275CL 210 275 300.0 331.5 1 435 10000 5
AK10-300CL 230 300 330.0 365.0 1 470 10000 5
AK10-380CL 275 380 401.0 443.5 1 520 10000 5
AK10-395CL 280 395 440.0 490.0 1 540 10000 5
AK10-430CL 310 430 440.0 486.5 1 625 10000 5
AK10-460CL 330 460 500.0 552.5 1 770 10000 5
AK10-500CL 385 500 558.0 617.0 1 868 10000 5
AK10-650CL 460 650 680.0 751.5 1 900 10000 5
AK10-L Series
TVS Diodes
深圳鼎先微电子有限公司
（V3）